<u>2SHB 1152</u> - H AMD TO H AMD (H-1219.1/21) **418**By Representative Riccelli

WITHDRAWN 03/08/2021

1 On page 9, line 37 of the striking amendment, after "(B)" insert 2 "Active, reserve, or retired armed services members; 3 (C)" 4 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 5 internal references accordingly. 6 7 On page 12, line 1 of the striking amendment, after "(B)" insert 8 "Active, reserve, or retired armed services members; 9 (C)" 10 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 11 internal references accordingly. 12 13 On page 14, line 20 of the striking amendment, after "(B)" insert 14 "Active, reserve, or retired armed services members; 15 (C)" 16 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 17 internal references accordingly. 18 19 On page 16, line 37 of the striking amendment, after "(B)" insert 20 "Active, reserve, or retired armed services members; 21 (C)"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Adds persons representing active, reserve, or retired armed services members to the category of other community stakeholders for purposes of one of the categories that the non-elected members of a local board of health must be selected from.

Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any

23 internal references accordingly.

22